
Mid-State-League Cardinal Division MS Championships - 5/2/24

Results

Girls 4x800 Relay Middle School Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts

1 WELLINGTON 'A' 14:08.88 10

1) Correa-Saliceti, Sophia 8 2) Spurgeon, Cora 8

3) Monroe, Navaeh 6 4) Rahman, Seher 6

2 HARVEST PREPATORY 'A' 14:21.15 8

1) Ellerbe, Aaliyah 7 2) Cumberlander, Chayleah 8

3) Cumberlander, Kayleah 8 4) Ruben, J'Nya 7

Boys 4x800 Relay Middle School Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts

1 BERNE UNION 'A' 11:06.54 10

1) Hackett, Alex 8 2) Cooper, Allen 7

3) England, Jayden 7 4) Wickham, Ivan 7

2 MILLER 'A' 11:08.73 8

1) Dyer, Dawson 8 2) Sturgeon, Stephen 7

3) Parker, Leland 8 4) Boley, Jeremiah 8

3 WELLINGTON 'A' 11:55.01 6

1) Armitage, Ben 7 2) Sodhi, Jay 8

3) Smith, Maxwell 8 4) Everhart, Graham 8

4 MILLERSPORT 'A' 12:09.19 5

1) Kuhn, Tristan 8 2) Angelo, Elijah 8

3) Keener, Calvin 7 4) Barlow, Turner 7

5 HARVEST PREPATORY 'A' 14:18.63 4

1) Mcdonald, Jamarion 8 2) Teshome, Abem 8

3) Madison, Maximus 8 4) Jones, Javonte 8

Girls 100m Hurdles Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Herron, Elise 8 FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN18.57 10

2 Riley, Cherish 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 19.18 8

3 Arius-Lamus, Jennifer 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…20.39 6

4 Taylor-Eckman, Zoey 8 MILLERSPORT 21.80 5

5 Bayer, Cara 7 BERNE UNION 23.31 4

6 cASTLE, Natalia 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 25.80 3

-- Brooks, Adrianna 7 MILLER DNS

Boys 110m Hurdles Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Spears, Kannon 8 MILLERSPORT 19.04 10

2 Gorell, Caleb 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…19.56 8

3 Harney, Brandon 8 BISHOP FENWICK 20.11 6

4 Keni, Triumph 7 HARVEST PREPATO… 21.03 5

5 Hall, Caleb 7 HARVEST PREPATO… 23.40 4

6 Duong, Landen 7 GROVE CITY CHRIST…24.55 3

7 Cooper, Allen 7 BERNE UNION 25.62 2

Girls 100 Meters Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Chatman, NiKhyia 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 13.38 10

2 Gabriel, Kaylynn 8 MILLERSPORT 14.56 8

3 Lawson, Aggie 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…14.61 6

4 Hedges, Taleah 7 MILLER 15.17 5

5 Badertsher, Scarlet 7 BISHOP FENWICK 15.36 4

6 Well, Lena 6 WELLINGTON 15.44 3

7 Scott, Sophia 7 WELLINGTON 15.56 2

8 Wrobel, Alana 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…16.21 1

9 Murray, Mariah 7 MILLER 16.59

10 Meadows, Avery 7 BERNE UNION 17.38

11 Hawk, Emma FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN17.64

12 Erwin, Pam 7 BERNE UNION 17.97

-- Friess, Zoe 7 FAIRFIELD CHRISTIANDNS

-- Hutson, Ayris 7 HARVEST PREPATO… DNS

Boys 100 Meters Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 William, Harry 8 WELLINGTON 12.59 10

2 Levin, Gabe 8 WELLINGTON 12.62 8

3 Grandstaff, Titan 8 BISHOP FENWICK 12.81 6

4 Newton, Josiah 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 12.89 5

5 Debrah, Kaeden FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN13.58 4

6 Parker, Nathan 8 BISHOP FENWICK 13.71 3

7 Rollins, Jamil 7 HARVEST PREPATO… 13.88 2

8 Couch, Jackson FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN17.37 1

9 Beck, Preston 7 MILLERSPORT 21.00

-- Tuggle, Jace 7 GROVE CITY CHRIST…DNS

Girls 4x200 Relay Middle School Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts

1 HARVEST PREPATORY 'A' 1:59.24 10

1) Hancock, Roxee 8 2) White, London 8

3) Ruben, J'Nya 7 4) Townsend, Surayya 8

2 MILLER 'A' 2:14.56 8

1) Dew, Emma 8 2) Little-Hartley, Emily 7

3) Dunkle, Vivian 7 4) Bice, Rylynn 7

3 MILLERSPORT 'A' 2:15.66 6

1) Smith, Callie 7 2) Little, Carleigh 7

3) Hawkins, Laina 7 4) Taylor-Eckman, Zoey 8

4 WELLINGTON 'A' 2:22.44 5

1) Doolittle, Millie 6 2) Doolittle, Ruby 6

3) Well, Lena 6 4) Monroe, Navaeh 6



Boys 4x200 Relay Middle School Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts

1 HARVEST PREPATORY 'A' 2:03.64 10

1) Rollins, Jamil 7 2) Porter, Solomon 7

3) Keni, Triumph 7 4) Hannah, Seondae 8

2 BISHOP FENWICK 'A' 2:04.77 8

1) Moore, Noah 8 2) Starrett, Ethan 8

3) Bond, Kam 7 4) Palandrani, Frankie 7

3 WELLINGTON 'A' 2:09.21 6

1) Djafi, Sami 7 2) Stager, Kiran 6

3) Malhotra, Zander 6

Girls 1600 Meters Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Lumbley, Emma 6 WELLINGTON 5:57.31 10

2 Kauffman, Nevaye 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…6:21.75 8

3 Spurgeon, Cora 8 WELLINGTON 8:17.64 6

4 Erwin, Pam 7 BERNE UNION 8:40.33 5

-- Cumberlander, Chayl… 8 HARVEST PREPATO… DNS

-- Cumberlander, Kayle… 8 HARVEST PREPATO… DNS

Boys 1600 Meters Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Sandlund, Ethan 8 BISHOP FENWICK 5:16.42 10

2 Austin, Ben 6 WELLINGTON 5:21.57 8

3 VanZuiden, Lucas 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…5:57.39 6

4 Smith, Maxwell 8 WELLINGTON 6:03.35 5

5 Hackett, Alex 8 BERNE UNION 6:04.55 4

6 Boley, Jeremiah 8 MILLER 6:09.27 3

7 England, Jayden 7 BERNE UNION 6:16.72 2

8 Kuhn, Tristan 8 MILLERSPORT 6:31.06 1

9 Keener, Calvin 7 MILLERSPORT 6:48.79

10 Weisert, Collin 8 FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN6:53.25

Girls 4x100 Relay Middle School Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts

1 HARVEST PREPATORY 'A' 56.89 10

1) White, London 8 2) Hancock, Roxee 8

3) Harris, Jayonna 8 4) Riley, Cherish 8

2 GROVE CITY CHRISTIAN 'A' 58.95 8

1) Benedum, Emily 7 2) Lawson, Aggie 8

3) Wrobel, Alana 8 4) Johnson, Ava 7

3 MILLERSPORT 'A' 1:01.67 6

1) Smith, Callie 7 2) Hawkins, Laina 7

3) Little, Carleigh 7 4) Gabriel, Kaylynn 8

4 MILLER 'A' 1:02.73 5

1) Dunkle, Vivian 7 2) Murray, Mariah 7

3) Siemer, Ryley 7 4) Hedges, Taleah 7

5 WELLINGTON 'A' 1:07.52 4

1) Doolittle, Millie 6 2) Doolittle, Ruby 6

3) Rahman, Seher 6 4) Scott, Sophia 7

Boys 4x100 Relay Middle School Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts

1 BISHOP FENWICK 'A' 51.89 10

1) Sandlund, Ethan 8 2) Harney, Brandon 8

3) Parker, Nathan 8 4) Grandstaff, Titan 8

2 MILLERSPORT 'A' 52.65 8

1) Blackburn, Hunter 8 2) King, Kaden 8

3) King, Easton 8 4) Spears, Kannon 8

3 HARVEST PREPATORY 'A' 57.32 6

1) Rollins, Jamil 7 2) Hall, Caleb 7

3) Woods, Keith 8 4) Porter, Solomon 7

4 WELLINGTON 'A' 1:02.21 5

1) Djafi, Sami 7 2) Malhotra, Zander 6

3) Raghunathan, Simon 6 4) Otcasek, Lincoln 8

Girls 400 Meters Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Dent, Kendyll 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 58.96 10

2 Hutson, Ayris 7 HARVEST PREPATO… 1:00.26 8

3 Owen, Lauren 7 MILLERSPORT 1:10.55 6

4 Doerflein, Genevive 6 WELLINGTON 1:17.51 5

5 Benedum, Emily 7 GROVE CITY CHRIST…1:18.30 4

6 Little-Hartley, Emily 7 MILLER 1:20.97 3

7 Monroe, Navaeh 6 WELLINGTON 1:24.53 2

8 Sigler, Cadey 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…1:25.34 1

9 Meadows, Avery 7 BERNE UNION 1:29.36

-- Friess, Zoe 7 FAIRFIELD CHRISTIANDNS

Boys 400 Meters Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Everhart, Graham 8 WELLINGTON 1:06.17 10

2 Campion, Umar 8 WELLINGTON 1:07.60 8

3 Sturgeon, Stephen 7 MILLER 1:08.39 6

4 Dennison, Dylan 8 BERNE UNION 1:09.60 5

5 King, Easton 8 MILLERSPORT 1:15.19 4

6 Beck, Preston 7 MILLERSPORT 1:47.76 3

-- Debrah, Kaeden FAIRFIELD CHRISTIANDNS

-- Hall, Caleb 7 HARVEST PREPATO… DNS

Girls 200m Hurdles Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Herron, Elise 8 FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN34.06 10

2 Riley, Cherish 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 34.64 8

3 Hedges, Taleah 7 MILLER 38.96 6

4 Taylor-Eckman, Zoey 8 MILLERSPORT 39.75 5

5 Little, Carleigh 7 MILLERSPORT 40.30 4

6 Wrobel, Alana 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…40.94 3

7 Arius-Lamus, Jennifer 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…41.73 2

8 Bayer, Cara 7 BERNE UNION 44.81 1

-- cASTLE, Natalia 8 HARVEST PREPATO… DNS



Boys 200m Hurdles Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Spears, Kannon 8 MILLERSPORT 29.86 10

2 Gorell, Caleb 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…30.84 8

3 Braswell, Reid 8 WELLINGTON 32.82 6

4 Keni, Triumph 7 HARVEST PREPATO… 33.94 5

5 Starrett, Ethan 8 BISHOP FENWICK 35.48 4

6 Palandrani, Frankie 7 BISHOP FENWICK 35.51 3

7 Hall, Caleb 7 HARVEST PREPATO… 35.67 2

8 Kavishe, Christian 8 WELLINGTON 36.65 1

9 Duong, Landen 7 GROVE CITY CHRIST…37.13

-- Parker, Leland 8 MILLER DNS

Girls 800 Meters Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Kauffman, Nevaye 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…2:44.83 10

2 Lumbley, Emma 6 WELLINGTON 2:46.75 8

3 Dew, Emma 8 MILLER 2:48.59 6

4 Hutson, Ayris 7 HARVEST PREPATO… 3:10.54 5

5 Wilhelm, Alexis 6 WELLINGTON 3:19.00 4

6 Erwin, Pam 7 BERNE UNION 3:28.09 3

7 Cook, Ava 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…3:30.37 2

8 Hodges, Peyton 7 MILLERSPORT 3:52.14 1

-- Dent, Kendyll 8 HARVEST PREPATO… DNS

Boys 800 Meters Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Sandlund, Ethan 8 BISHOP FENWICK 2:29.14 10

2 Austin, Ben 6 WELLINGTON 2:29.25 8

3 VanZuiden, Lucas 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…2:41.00 6

4 Wickham, Ivan 7 BERNE UNION 2:44.79 5

5 Smith, Maxwell 8 WELLINGTON 2:46.20 4

6 Angelo, Elijah 8 MILLERSPORT 2:46.96 3

7 Hackett, Alex 8 BERNE UNION 2:47.81 2

8 Barlow, Turner 7 MILLERSPORT 2:58.89 1

9 Weisert, Collin 8 FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN3:01.26

Girls 200 Meters Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Chatman, NiKhyia 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 28.03 10

2 Harris, Jayonna 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 28.79 8

3 Owen, Lauren 7 MILLERSPORT 29.84 6

4 Lawson, Aggie 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…30.51 5

5 Johnson, Ava 7 GROVE CITY CHRIST…31.49 4

6 Badertsher, Scarlet 7 BISHOP FENWICK 31.73 3

7 Scott, Sophia 7 WELLINGTON 32.99 2

8 Siemer, Ryley 7 MILLER 34.52 1

9 Well, Lena 6 WELLINGTON 35.34

10 Murray, Mariah 7 MILLER 36.23

11 Hawk, Emma FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN36.87

12 Cooper, Campbell FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN36.98

Boys 200 Meters Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 William, Harry 8 WELLINGTON 25.77 10

2 Grandstaff, Titan 8 BISHOP FENWICK 26.31 8

3 Levin, Gabe 8 WELLINGTON 26.66 6

4 Debrah, Kaeden FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN27.56 5

5 King, Kaden 8 MILLERSPORT 27.58 4

6 Gorell, Caleb 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…27.60 3

7 Parker, Nathan 8 BISHOP FENWICK 27.89 2

8 Duong, Landen 7 GROVE CITY CHRIST…33.60 1

-- Hannah, Seondae 8 HARVEST PREPATO… DNS

Girls 4x400 Relay Middle School Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts

1 HARVEST PREPATORY 'A' 5:05.50 10

1) White, London 8 2) Hancock, Roxee 8

3) Asare, Janelle 8 4) cASTLE, Natalia 8

2 WELLINGTON 'A' 5:09.18 8

1) Wilhelm, Alexis 6 2) Doerflein, Genevive 6

3) Doolittle, Ruby 6 4) Lumbley, Emma 6

3 MILLER 'A' 5:33.23 6

1) Dunkle, Vivian 7 2) Little-Hartley, Emily 7

3) Bice, Rylynn 7 4) Dew, Emma 8

4 MILLERSPORT 'A' 6:06.97 5

1) Smith, Callie 7 2) Hodges, Peyton 7

3) Hooker, Lily 7 4) Hawkins, Laina 7

Boys 4x400 Relay Middle School Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts

1 BERNE UNION 'A' 4:54.28 10

1) Kline, Nolan 8 2) Cooper, Allen 7

3) Wickham, Ivan 7 4) England, Jayden 7

2 MILLERSPORT 'A' 5:34.93 8

1) Barlow, Turner 7 2) Angelo, Elijah 8

3) Keener, Calvin 7 4) Kuhn, Tristan 8

-- HARVEST PREPATORY 'A' DNS

1) Jones, Javonte 8 2) Porter, Solomon 7

3) Yeboa, Jonathan 8 4) Teshome, Abem 8

-- WELLINGTON 'A' DQ

1) Austin, Ben 6 2) Braswell, Reid 8

3) Campion, Umar 8 4) Everhart, Graham 8

-- MILLER 'A' DQ

1) Parker, Leland 8 2) Sturgeon, Stephen 7

3) Dyer, Dawson 8 4) Boley, Jeremiah 8



Girls Shot Put Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Bice, Rylynn 7 MILLER 27-06.00 10

2 Hooker, Lily 7 MILLERSPORT 27-00.00 8

3 Cumberlander, Chayl… 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 25-11.00 6

4 Tubuo, Marla 8 WELLINGTON 23-09.00 5

5 Douglas, Hailey 8 MILLERSPORT 22-07.00 4

6 Cooper, Campbell FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN20-10.00 3

7 Bright, Kiria 7 MILLER 18-08.50 2

8 Gibson, Ellesyn 7 BISHOP FENWICK 18-02.00 1

9 Ellerbe, Aaliyah 7 HARVEST PREPATO… 17-02.00

-- Monroe, Navaeh 6 WELLINGTON SCR

Boys Shot Put Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Woods, Keith 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 28-05.50 10

2 Mattingly, Clay 8 BISHOP FENWICK 25-09.50 8

3 Teshome, Abem 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 24-08.50 6

4 Newman, Landon 8 BISHOP FENWICK 24-01.00 5

5 Kline, Nolan 8 BERNE UNION 23-07.00 4

6 Otcasek, Lincoln 8 WELLINGTON 18-07.00 3

7 Couch, Jackson FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN16-10.50 2

8 Azbell, Aiden FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN16-00.00 1

-- White, Tristian 7 BERNE UNION SCR

Girls Discus Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Hooker, Lily 7 MILLERSPORT 76-07.00 10

2 Douglas, Hailey 8 MILLERSPORT 55-11.00 8

3 Cumberlander, Chayl… 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 52-09.50 6

4 Bright, Kiria 7 MILLER 48-10.00 5

5 Gibson, Ellesyn 7 BISHOP FENWICK 42-09.50 4

6 Cooper, Campbell FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN42-04.00 3

7 Tubuo, Marla 8 WELLINGTON 41-03.50 2

8 Ellerbe, Aaliyah 7 HARVEST PREPATO… 33-04.00 1

9 Spurgeon, Cora 8 WELLINGTON 28-10.00

Boys Discus Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Dyer, Dawson 8 MILLER 95-07.00 10

2 Mattingly, Clay 8 BISHOP FENWICK 70-00.00 8

3 Moore, Noah 8 BISHOP FENWICK 67-09.50 6

4 Teshome, Abem 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 61-02.50 5

5 Couch, Jackson FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN49-06.00 4

6 Jones, Javonte 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 48-06.00 3

7 Kline, Nolan 8 BERNE UNION 48-01.50 2

8 Azbell, Aiden FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN45-03.00 1

-- Otcasek, Lincoln 8 WELLINGTON DNS

-- White, Tristian 7 BERNE UNION DNS

Girls High Jump Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Forts, Audrey 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…4-05.00 10

2 Herron, Elise 8 FAIRFIELD CHRISTIAN4-02.00 8

3 Ruben, J'Nya 7 HARVEST PREPATO… 4-00.00 6

-- Benedum, Emily 7 GROVE CITY CHRIST…NH

Boys High Jump Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Newton, Josiah 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 5-00.00 10

2 King, Kaden 8 MILLERSPORT 4-10.00 8

3 Levin, Gabe 8 WELLINGTON 4-10.00 6

4 Dennison, Dylan 8 BERNE UNION 4-08.00 5

5 VanZuiden, Lucas 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…4-08.00 4

6 Mcdonald, Jamarion 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 4-08.00 3

7 Blackburn, Hunter 8 MILLERSPORT 4-00.00 2

-- Porter, Solomon 7 HARVEST PREPATO… SCR

Girls Pole Vault Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Gabriel, Kaylynn 8 MILLERSPORT 7-06.00 10

2 Meadows, Avery 7 BERNE UNION 5-00.00 8

3 Sigler, Cadey 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…5-00.00 6

Boys Pole Vault Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Dennison, Dylan 8 BERNE UNION 6-06.00 10

Girls Long Jump Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 Dent, Kendyll 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 16-11.00 10

2 Owen, Lauren 7 MILLERSPORT 13-07.00 8

3 Harris, Jayonna 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 13-06.50 6

4 Kauffman, Nevaye 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…12-02.00 5

5 Siemer, Ryley 7 MILLER 11-03.00 4

6 Tubuo, Marla 8 WELLINGTON 10-11.50 3

7 Badertsher, Scarlet 7 BISHOP FENWICK 10-08.50 2

8 Cook, Ava 8 GROVE CITY CHRIST…10-04.00 1

9 Wilhelm, Alexis 6 WELLINGTON 10-02.00

10 Bayer, Cara 7 BERNE UNION 10-01.50

11 Hodges, Peyton 7 MILLERSPORT 8-01.00

-- Brooks, Adrianna 7 MILLER SCR

Boys Long Jump Middle School Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts

1 William, Harry 8 WELLINGTON 15-11.00 10

2 Blackburn, Hunter 8 MILLERSPORT 14-11.00 8

3 Harney, Brandon 8 BISHOP FENWICK 14-07.00 6

4 King, Easton 8 MILLERSPORT 14-04.50 5

5 Braswell, Reid 8 WELLINGTON 14-04.00 4

6 Hannah, Seondae 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 13-09.00 3

7 Mcdonald, Jamarion 8 HARVEST PREPATO… 13-01.00 2

8 Palandrani, Frankie 7 BISHOP FENWICK 11-04.00 1


